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Key Stage 2 

 

            

CONTEXT 

 

 Highfields Primary School 
(2128) 

Local Authority - Sandwell 

 

NCER National 

 

Item 
 

 Value 
 

 Cov. 
 

Value 
 

 Gap  
 

Cov. 
 

Value 
 

 Gap  
 

Cov. 
 

Cohort 
 

 61 
 

 - 
 

4,805 
 

 n/a 
 

- 
 

646,050 
 

 n/a 
 

- 
 

ATTAINMENT & ASSESSMENTS 

         

 

 Highfields Primary School 
(2128) 

Local Authority - Sandwell 

 

NCER National 

 

Subject 
 

Level 
 

Value 
 

  Value 
 

  Gap 
 

Value 
 

 Gap 
 

Reading (test), Writing (TA) ≥EXS/Exp.Std. 
 

72.1% 
   

 61.4% 
   

 +10.7% 
 

64.9% 
   

 +7.2% 
 

& Maths (test) 
 

GDS/High Score 
 

4.9% 
   

 8.9% 
   

 -4.0% 
 

10.5% 
   

 -5.6% 
 

Reading 
 

≥Exp.Std. 
 

80.3% 
   

 69.8% 
   

 +10.5% 
 

73.2% 
   

 +7.1% 
 

 High Score 
 

23.0% 
   

 22.2% 
   

 +0.8% 
 

26.9% 
   

 -3.9% 
 

Writing (TA) 
 

≥EXS 
 

82.0% 
   

 76.3% 
   

 +5.7% 
 

78.5% 
   

 +3.5% 
 

 GDS 
 

19.7% 
   

 17.8% 
   

 +1.9% 
 

20.2% 
   

 -0.5% 
 

Maths (test) 
 

≥Exp.Std. 
 

86.9% 
   

 77.3% 
   

 +9.6% 
 

78.7% 
   

 +8.2% 
 

 High Score 
 

13.1% 
   

 23.7% 
   

 -10.6% 
 

26.6% 
   

 -13.5% 
 

PROGRESS  

         

 

 Highfields Primary School 
(2128) 

Local Authority - Sandwell 

 

NCER National 

 

Subject 
 

Level 
 

Value 
 

  Value 
 

  Gap 
 

Value 
 

 Gap 
 

Reading 
 

Avg. Prog. Score 
 

-0.96 
   

 0.28 
   

 -1.24 
 

0.02 
   

 -0.98 
 

 Conf. Int. 
 

±1.55 
 

-2.51 to +0.59 ±0.18 
 

+0.10 to +0.46 n/a 
 

±0.02 
 

0.00 to +0.04 n/a 
 

Writing 
 

Avg. Prog. Score 
 

-0.05 
   

 0.68 
   

 -0.73 
 

0.02 
   

 -0.07 
 

 Conf. Int. 
 

±1.43 
 

-1.48 to +1.38 ±0.17 
 

+0.51 to +0.85 n/a 
 

±0.01 
 

+0.01 to +0.03 n/a 
 

Maths 
 

Avg. Prog. Score 
 

-1.06 
   

 0.48 
   

 -1.54 
 

0.02 
   

 -1.08 
 

 Conf. Int. 
 

±1.35 
 

-2.41 to +0.29 ±0.16 
 

+0.32 to +0.64 n/a 
 

±0.01 
 

+0.01 to +0.03 n/a 
 

 

 


