

Key Stage 2

CONTEXT	Highfields Primary School (2128)		Local Authority - Sandwell			NCER National		
ltem	Value	Cov.	Value	Gap	Cov.	Value	Gap	Cov.
Cohort	61	-	4,805	n/a	-	646,050	n/a	-

## ATTAINMENT & ASSESSMENTS

		Highfields Primary School (2128)	Local Authority - Sandwell		NCER National	
Sub ject	Level	Value	Value	Gap	Value	Gap
Reading (test), Writing (TA	) ≥EXS/Exp.Std.	72.1%	61.4%	+10.7%	64.9%	+7.2%
& Maths (test)	GDS/High Score	4.9%	8.9%	-4.0%	10.5%	-5.6%
Reading	≥Exp.Std.	80.3%	69.8%	+10.5%	73.2%	+7.1%
	High Score	23.0%	22.2%	+0.8%	26.9%	-3.9%
Writing (TA)	≥EXS	82.0%	76.3%	+5.7%	78.5%	+3.5%
	GDS	19.7%	17.8%	+1.9%	20.2%	-0.5%
Maths (test)	≥Exp.Std.	86.9%	77.3%	+9.6%	78.7%	+8.2%
	High Score	13.1%	23.7%	-10.6%	26.6%	-13.5%

## PROGRESS

		Highfields Primary School (2128)	Local Authority - Sandwell		NCER National		
Sub ject	Level	Value	Value	Gap	Value		Gap
Reading	Avg. Prog. Score	-0.96	0.28	-1.24	0.02		-0.98
	Conf. Int.	$\pm 1.55$ -2.51 to +0.59	$\pm 0.18$ +0.10 to +0.46	n/a	±0.02 0.0	00 to +0.04	n/a
Writing	Avg. Prog. Score	-0.05	0.68	-0.73	0.02		-0.07
	Conf. Int.	$\pm 1.43 - 1.48$ to $+ 1.38$	$\pm 0.17$ +0.51 to +0.85	n/a	±0.01 +0	).01 to +0.03	n/a
Maths	Avg. Prog. Score	-1.06	0.48	-1.54	0.02		-1.08
	Conf. Int.	$\pm 1.35 - 2.41$ to $+ 0.29$	$\pm 0.16$ +0.32 to +0.64	n/a	±0.0I +0	).01 to +0.03	n/a

Cohort numbers across different subjects may vary from the stated figure.

- = value suppressed, negligible or unavailable